Calrossy Anglican School Schedule of Fees, 2022
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PREP (Sibling or other discounts are not applicable)
3 Days per week $1,500 = $6,000
4 Days per week $2,000 =  $8,000
5 Days per week $2,500 = $10,000
K-12
Kindergarten $1,330 + $175 = $6,020
Years 1 &2 $1,585 + $175 = S$7,040
Years3 & 4 $1,785 + $215 = S$8,000
Years5 &6 $2,005 + $240 = $8,980
Year 7 $2,540 + S$410 + $160 + $3,903 + $1,375 = $12,440 S 33,552.00
Year 8 $2,850 + $410 + $160 + $3,903 + $1,375 = $13,680 $ 34,792.00
Year 9 $3,425 + S410 + S160 + 83,903 + S$1,375 = $15,980 $ 37,092.00
Year 10 $3,500 + S410 + S160 + 83,903 + S$1,375 = $16,280 S 37,392.00
Year 11 $4,030 + S410 + S160 + S$3,903 + S1,375 = $18,400 S 39,512.00
Year 12 * (Fees Charged over 3 terms only)
Year 12 $5,375 + S545 + $215 + $5,662 + $1,375 = $18,405 S 39,516.00
E-Calrossy (Sibling or other discounts are not applicable)
Year 7 & Year 8 $1,300 $160 = $5,840
Sibling Discounts: [applicable to siblings of the same family in attendance at the same time, excluding prep]
Second Child 30% Sibling Discount applied to tuition portion of fees only
Third & Subsequent Children 50% Sibling Discount applied to tuition portion of fees only

All Discount combinations are capped at a maximum of 50% of the tuition fees per student.

Casual Boarding (Secondary): [subject to availability — bookings via boarding office boardinghouse@calrossy.nsw.edu.au or 5776 5161]
Casual boarding charge of $140 per night for day students and weekly boarders (includes meals).

Kookaburra Club (Primary): [bookings via email KookaburraClub@calrossy.nsw.edu.au]
Cost of $28 per child, per day. Charges are applied to the following term’s invoice.

Weekly Boarding Discount:
Eligible to boarders staying 4 nights per week
Years 7-11, $350 per term. Year 12, $465 per term. Discounts are applied to the following term’s invoice.

Tuition Fees:
Are applicable for all delivery methods which may include face to face and non-face to face learning as deemed necessary.

Co-curricular Fees:

Cover costs of most curriculum based and year group excursions as well as printing costs, compulsory instrument hire, student
accident insurance, wellbeing programs and junior school classroom resources. Given our inclusive fee structure, these charges
are payable whether or not students participate in class activities or utilise the services.

Co-curricular fees do not include sport, livestock or equine registration costs; permanent or casual school lunches as these are
an additional cost to students choosing to participate.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO LEAVE:
One term’s notice is required in writing for any student/s leaving Calrossy. If sufficient notice has not been provided, the
enrolling parties will be charged a term’s fee for each student.

SCHOOL FEES ARE DUE ON THE FIRST DAY OF EACH TERM.
Families paying the full year’s fees prior to 10th February 2022 are entitled to a 2.5% discount
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Important Information About Your Fees

By accepting an offer of enrolment you are agreeing to pay school fees by the due date each term.
School fees are due on the first day of each term. Any account with a debit balance at the end of week 4 of
each term will incur a late fee of 4% (or 16% p.a.) added to the outstanding balance.

PAYMENT OPTIONS:

The Hub/Portal — You are able to pay fees online. Log on to the Hub and use the same login details to access the
portal. From there you can view your school fee account, transaction histories and make payments.

BPay and Direct Debit are useful options for families who prefer to make regular payments towards fees. Please
contact the finance office to make direct debit arrangements and to work out what your weekly/fortnightly amount
should be. All accounts are to reach a nil balance by end of Term 4 each year.

Credit Card/Debit Card/EFTPOS facilities are available and we are able to process most payments over the phone or
in person. No surcharge is applied on this payment method.

Edstart and Futurity Investment Groups are organisations specialising in lending for education purposes. If an
application is approved, they will pay Calrossy the amount of the invoice in full, while you make payments to them via
agreed instalment. To apply: Edstart.com.au/calrossy or call 1300 139 445.

Futurityinvest.com.au or call 1300 345 456.

If you experience difficulties meeting your financial commitments to the school please contact us as a priority
to discuss your options.

SPLIT BILLING OPTIONS:

If you require split billing, we are able to invoice each parent (or other nominated party) a specific portion of their
child’s education costs. If this is applicable for your family; please contact the Finance Office for a confidential
appointment.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO LEAVE:

One term’s notice is required in writing for any student/s leaving Calrossy. If sufficient notice has not been
provided, the enrolling parties will be charged a term’s fee for each student. In the event of a student being asked to
leave after the commencement of a term, full fees are payable for that term.

DEBT RECOVERY:

Any family with an account balance greater than one term’s fee, risk their children’s placement within the school being
revoked and the debt will be forwarded to a collection agency for management. Any costs associated with the
collection of the debt will be added to their existing school fee account. Students may be eligible for re-enrolment
at Calrossy Anglican School pending approval from the Principal and Business Manager once the debt is cleared.

ADDITIONAL COSTS:

Costs associated with casual boarding, extra-curricular sporting activities, health centre costs, collection costs incurred
with unpaid fees, late fees, direct debit dishonour charges, non-returned text books, library books/equipment or wilful
damage to school property may be added to your school fees account.

Non-compulsory activities (eg. overseas tour) must be paid in advance and cannot be added to the school fees invoice.
Students with outstanding accounts or who are in receipt of bursary assistance may be ineligible to attend.

BURSARY ASSISTANCE:

The Calrossy Anglican School Foundation assists families with annual bursaries. Limited assistance is available
to help families in genuine and temporary financial need. If you are experiencing financial hardship please download
a bursary application form from the Calrossy website, complete it and return it to the Finance Office. Be sure to include
all supporting documents so it can be properly assessed. Any family who receives bursary assistance will forfeit their
enrolment bond. Submission of an application does not guarantee that assistance will be provided.
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